
KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD  
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (lP&D) 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

	Name of Procuring Agency : KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2  Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.23719 1.D No. 	/2015 

3 Tender 	Description/Name 	of 
Work/Item: 

REPAIRING OF HEAVY LEAKAGES ON 33" DIA 
PRCC PIPELINE FROM NORTHERN BYPASS KESC 
GRID STATION TO ITTEHAD TOWN PUMPING 
STATION NEW BALDIA 

4  Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: Ina 
7 Total Bid Received: Ina 

Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified 	 
(if applicable)  
Bid (s) Rejected: 

N/A 

01 No 10  
11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 06-05-2015 

12 DID EVALUATION REPORT 

S 1/ Name of Finn / 
Bidder 

COST OFFERED 
BY THE BIDDER 

RANKING IN 
TERMS OF 

COST 

COMPARISON 
WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ 
REJECTION 

REMARKS 

01  M/s. Naheed W 
Associates 

,e'" 

Rs.9.97,400/- 1° Lowest 

,A.- 

re--  
@ 0.106% 

Below 

Pay order & required documents are ...---- 
attached. P.O 0 1272728 revalidate 
on 07-04-2015 Rs.I8,600/- from 

KASB Bank Shaheed-e-Millat Road 
Branch & P.O # 7019960 dt 05-05- 
2015 Rs.1,400/- from Bank Al Habib 

Ltd. Water Pump Federal B. Area 
Branch Karachi Total Rs.20,000/- 

r— 

Substantially 
Responsive 

02 M/s. Fakhar 
& Brothers 

t 

Rs. I 0.24,400/- 	2'd  Lowest .._-- 
® 2.598% 

Above 

Pay order & required documents are 
attached. P 0 0 03077630 dt: 27-04- 
2015 Rs.22,000I- from Faysal Bank 

Khalid Bin Walced Road Branch Khi 

Substantially 
Responsive 

03 M/s. N.K 
Builders 

Rs.10,68,800C 	- / 
® 7.045% 

Above 
Pay order & Required documents are 
• not anachcd. 

r•-- 
Un-Responsive 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Naheed Associates declared as the 
lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority. 

	

(as fLir 	 (Saif-ul-Haq le) 	 (Magsot>EI Ahmed Shaikh) 

	

Accounts Officer (W/D) 	Additional Director internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member / Secretary 	 Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

e 
(Zafar Ali Palijo) 

Chief Engineer (BT&D) 
Member 

(Abdul ti 
Chief Engineer (I 

Convener 



C
O

M
PA

R
A

T
IV

E
 S

T
A

T
E

M
E

N
T

 
c4 
6 
VS 	n ..c 	te a  a 

2
- a g = 

2 

Z. 
7 
0 

Ea 

8 
= 
0 
o 

0 

0 
0 
0 n 
.0 
00 

0 
0 
a 
a a. 
-it!. n 

a 

0 
9 
a a 6... 

%a 
tri 13

,0
00

. 0
0 

a 
= 

8 
— 

g 
— 

0 0 
S 
‘0 r., 

8 
0 ‘o 

0 0 
0 
— 

M
/s

.N
ah

ee
d 

A
ss

oc
ia

te
s  
 

A
m

o
u

n
t  
 

0 
0 
6 so 
O 
No ce,  

8 
8 
ci - 
oo 

0 
0 
0 co 
el - 
V' --. 

8 
0 
ci. 
CJ 
In 

0 
0 
0 co 
1/43... 
N 

01 CL 

0 0 
rt - 

8 
IA - 

0 
en 
,r7 
en 

0 
ri 
in 

o c 
C. 
C,I to  

ar 

E
st

im
a

te
d  

C
os

t  

A
m

ou
n

t  
 0 

0 40 
0 
■0 
C.,  

0 

g 
00 
—.  

::: .— — 
00 

•I' 

8 
N 
C I 
in 

0 
'40 
— 

.0 
r- ; 
— 

I. Q a 
0: 
6 

a. 

Y% 

4 a:  
= Q 
u..) 

15 

12 
,- 
t.) 
`°
— 

LLI 

R
at

e  
 o 0 

ei 
— 

8 
in. 
... 

_ 
c.-- 
en 
vi 
M 

el 
N 
7: 
N 
in 

- ■0 
‘t; 
cA — 

Q
ua

nt
it

y  
 

:0 ._ — 

co 
00 

•cr 
VI 

4 
rI  z 

.a. 

z0 

- 

0 z - 

- 

D
es

cr
ip

ti
on

  o
f  

W
or

k 

Fu
ll

 hi
re

  c
ha

rg
es

  o
f
 C

ha
in

  E
x

ca
va

to
r  

i/
c  

co
st

  o
f
 fu

el
 w

ag
es

  

of
 d

ri
ve

r,
  a

ss
is

ta
nt

  e
tc

  c
o

m
p

le
te

  a
s  

d
ir

ec
te
d
 by

  
E

n
gi

n
ee

r 
 

In
ch

ar
ge

.  

Fu
ll

 h
ir

e  
ch

ar
ge

s  
o

f 
pu

m
pi

ng
  s

et
  p

er
  d

ay
  i
/c

  w
ag

es
  o

f 
dr

iv
er

  

as
si

st
an

t,
  

fu
el

 a
n
d
 e

le
ct

ri
c  

en
er

gy
  p

la
tf

or
m

  r
e
q

ui
re
d
 fo

r  

pl
ac

in
g  

o
f 

p
um

ps
  e

tc
.  
a

t  
lo

w
er

  d
ep

th
 w

ith
 s

u
ct

io
n  

a
n

d 

de
li

ve
ry

  p
ip

e  
fo

r  
p

um
p

in
g  

o
f 

w
at

er
  f

o
u

nd
  a

t  v
ar

io
us

  d
ep

th
 

fr
om

  t
re

nc
he

s  
i/

c  
th

e  
co

st
  o

f 
er

re
ct

io
n  

an
d
 d

is
m

an
tl

in
g  

af
te

r  

co
m

p
le

ti
on

  j
ob

.  

P/
F

ix
in

g  
M

.S
 3/

8"
 t

hi
ck

 s
p

li
t  
s

te
pp

ed
 c

o
lla

r  
1

8'
-0

" 
w

id
e  

fa
br

ic
at

ed
 w

ith
 3/

8"
 th

ic
k  

M
.S

 p
la

te
  I

 1
/4

" 
w

id
e  

3/
8
" 

ri
ng

  a
t  

ce
nt

re
  3

/4
" 

M
.S

 s
q

ua
re

  b
ar

  o
n  

b
o

th
 e

n
d,

  4
 N

os
  3

/4
" 

th
ic

k 

M
.S

  f
ln

ag
es

,  n
u

ts
  &

  b
o

lt
,  r

u
bb

er
  p

ac
ki

ng
.  l

ab
ou

r  
an

d 
se

al
in

g  

m
at

er
ia

ls
  e

tc
  c

om
p

le
te

.  (
33

" 
d
ia

  w
ei

gh
t  

=
  2

93
.1

4  
K

g
)  

P/
F

ix
in

g  
M

.S
 s

pl
it  

co
ll

ar
  t

ee
  o

n  
PR

C
C

 p
ip

e  
33
"
 d
ia

  t
o

  s
u

it  

th
e  

si
ze

  o
f 

co
n

ne
ct

io
n  

fa
br

ic
at

ed
  w

it
h

 3/
8"

 t
hi

ck
  M

.S
 p

la
te

  

ex
cl

ud
in

g  
th

e  
co

st
  o

f 
ne

ck
.  

it  
in

cl
ud

es
  t

he
  c

os
t  
o
f
 3/

4
"
 M

.S
 

sq
ua

re
  b

ar
d  

o
n
  b

ot
h 

en
ds

,  
4
 N

os
  3

/4
" 

th
ic
k
 M

.S
  (
tr

ia
ge

s.
  i

t,  

al
so

  i
nc

lu
de

s  
th

e  
co

st
  o

f 
nu

ts
  &

 bo
lt

,  r
u

bb
er

  p
ac

ki
ng

,  
la

bo
ur

  

an
d
 s

ea
li

ng
  m

a
te

ri
al

s  
a

nd
 a

ll
 t

he
  t

o
o

ls
  a

n
d  
p

la
n

ts
.  

(3
3"

x3
3"

x2
4

" 
w

ei
gh

t  
=

 29
3.

27
0K

g)
  

Pr
ov

id
in

g  
fi

x
in

g  
0
-9

" 
lo

ng
  3

/8
" 

M
.S

 n
ec

k
 t

o
  e

x
is

ti
ng

  M
.S

 

p
ip

e  
o

r  
to

  a
  s

p
lit

  c
o

ll
ar

  t
e
e
.  
It

  
in

cl
ud

ed
  t

he
  c

o
st

  o
f 

fa
br

ic
at

io
n  

an
d 

w
el

di
ng

  t
o  

th
e  

sp
lit

  c
o

ll
ar

  (
24

" 
d

ia
  w

ei
gh

t  
=

 

76
.2

61
  K

g)
  

H 0 
1)  Z 
•■• 

.... 
N en .0 VI 



54 

M
is

.F
ak

h
a
r  

&
  

B
ro

th
e

rs
  
 

A
m

o
u

n
t  
 0 o .-: - c 

11
,0

0
0

.0
0
  

0 0 0 . •:, 
\ 

0 0 n. . . 
n es 
R. 

4.• 
ei 
CL 

O 8 
6 ..... 

o 0 
0. — _ 

§ 
kr; •••• 

M
/s

.N
ah

ee
d  

A
ss

o
ci

a
te

s  
 

A
m

o
u
n
t  

I
  

c> 
0, 

CC 
P 

c> re 
OD 

O 

cp. 
o 

 8 ct 8 't 

:E.-  

G. 
OS or .... 

0 0 
°Q. 
..1 '• 

C 0 
°Q 
.— 
' 0

0 kfl 1-■ 
4 
C'l 

E
st

im
at

ed
  C

os
t  

A
m

o
u
n
t  
 0 

C: 
00 
r4 00 
04.  

0 
0 
0% 
°Q. 
0 

r•-;  
NC 
‘ft  
O■ 
VP  

00 ON ON 

a- 
Com. 

s 

2 
.- s 73 
2 

=--to u , 
_ 

R
at

e
  
I
 

00 
(NI 
cc  o• 

en 
g 
is 
•— 

r-- trl 
N. cc r 1 

Q
u

a
n

ti
ty

  
I
  

o 
Z z 

III 

 Z
o 

< (-4 

D
es

c
ri
p

ti
o
n
  o
f
 W

o
rk

  

P
ro

vi
d
in

g
  f
ix

in
g
  M

.S
  f
la

ng
es

  m
ad

e  
o
f 
M

.S
 p

la
te

.  I
t  i

nc
lu

de
s  

th
e  

co
st

  o
f a

m
ki

n
g
  h

ol
es

,  f
ac

in
g,

  w
e
ld

in
g,

  n
ut

s  
bo

lt
,  r

u
bb

er
  

pa
ck

in
g.

  w
hi

te
  l

ea
d
,  

fit
te

r,
  c

a
rt

ag
es

  e
tc

  c
o

m
pl

et
e  

(2
4"

 d
ia

  

w
ei

gh
t  =

 2
4.

54
5

 K
g)

.  

P
ro

vi
d
in

g
  f
ix

in
g
  M

.S
 bl

an
k
 f

la
ng

es
  m

ad
e  

o
f 
M

S
 p

la
te

.  I
t  

in
cl

ud
es

  t
he

  c
o

st
  o

f 
a

m
ki

n
g

  h
o

le
s,

  
fa

ci
ng

,  w
e

ld
in

g,
  n

ut
s  

bo
lt
,  r

u
bb

er
  p

ac
ki

n
g
,  
w

hi
te

  
le

ad
,  

fi
tte

r.
  c

a
rta

ge
s  
e

tc
  

co
m

pl
et

e  
(2

4
"
 d
ia

  w
e

ig
h

t  =
 6

8
.1

8
K

g
).

  

R
ep

ai
r  

o
f
 le

ak
in

g
  j
o

in
ts

  (
E

xt
er

na
l
 

V
at

ta
)  o

n  
P

R
C

C
 P

ip
e  

o
f 

33
"d

ia
m

et
er

  
it
  i
n

c
lu

de
s  
th

e  
c
o

st
  o

f  
e

xc
av

at
io

n
,  

la
bo

ur
,  

se
al

in
g

  m
at

er
ia

ls
,  g

un
ny

  b
ag

s,
  d

e-
w

at
er

in
g,

  a
nd

 r
e
fi
ll
in

g
  o
f 

th
e  

ex
ca

va
te

d 
st

u
ff 

et
c.

  c
om

pl
et

e.
  

3
3
"
 d
ia

  P
R

C
C

 (
E

xt
e

rn
al
 

V
o

n
a)

  

T
O

T
A

L
  Q

U
O

T
E

D
  / 

C
O

R
R

E
C

TE
D

 C
O

S
T 

e 0  
e,  z 

0.4 
.." ,— 00 

• 



NIT Sr. No. SPPRA Serial No.237I9 

Method of Procurement: 	Sinale State Sinele Envelope. 

Name of Work: REPAIRING OF HEAVY LEAKAGES ON 33" DIA PRCC PIPELINE  

FROM NORTHERN BYPASS KESC GRID STATION TO 11TEHAD 
TOWN PUMPING STATION NEW BALDIA  

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.  

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 1:16-05-2015 1.  

opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was 
attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. 

(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

2. 	Three bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 

i. M/s.Naheed Associates 
ii. M/s.Fakhar & Brothers 
iii. M/s.N.K Builders 

3. 	The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and 

the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement 

Committee. 

S. 
No 

Name of Firm Quoted Price 
Amount of 

Bid Security 
Pay Order No. /Date 

01 
M/s. Nahecd 
Associates 

.-- 

Rs.9,97,400/- 
r 

Rs.20,000/- 

P.O Si 1272728 revalidate on 07-04-2015 
Fts.18,600/- from KASB Bank Shatieed-e-Millat 
Road Branch & P.O M 7019960 dt: 05-05-2015 

Rs.1.400/- from Bank Al Habib Ltd. Water 
Pump Federal B. Area Branch Karachi 

02 
M/s. Fakhar & 
	 Brothers 

Rs.10.24,400/K Rs.22.000/e-' 
P.O a 03077630 dt: 27-04-2015 from Faysal 

Bank Khalid Bin Walced Road Branch Karachi 

03 M/s. N.K Builders Rs.10.68,8001- - Pay Order not Attached. 

4. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria provided 

in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if 

required). 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

(r 	k ActrC. 	(Saif-ul-Fla e) 	 (Maqsood Nhmed Shaikh)) 

Accounts Officer (W/D) 	Additional Director Internal Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member / Secretary 	Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

o 
(Zafar Ali Palijo) 

Chief Engineer (W/D) 
Member 

(Abdul Ra 	
=ire- 

Chief Engineer (lPD) 
Convener 



(Abd I 
Chief Engine 	PD) 

Convener 

NIT Sr. No. SPPRA Serial No.23719  

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope) 

Description of work: REPAIRING OF HEAVY LEAKAGES ON 33" DIA PRCC  

PIPELINE FROM NORTHERN BYPASS KESC GRID STATION  

'1'0 ITTEIIAD TOWN PUMPING STATION NEW BALDIA  

Date of Opening: 	06-05-2015  

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ OUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria: 

S. No. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Bidders' Name 

M/s.Naheed 
Associates 

M/s.Fakhar & 
Brothers 

M/s.N.K 
Builder 

I. Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A N/A 

2.  NTN Yes Yes No 

3.  Sales Tax Registration N/A N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRI)) Yes Yes No 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  Minimum three years' experience of relevant field. Yes Yes No 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes No 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes No 

8.  
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along with Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes Yes 

9.  
Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 

	 procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44 
N/A N/A N/A 

10.  Qualified/ disqualified Qualified Qualified Disqualified 

alp 4 

(W s f Akhtar) 
Accounts Officer (W/D) 

Member / Secretary 

0 ca 
(Zafar Ali Palijo) 

Chief Engineer (W/D) 
Member 

(Saif-ul-Haq e) 	 (Maqsood hmed

- 

 Sh

- 

a

- 

ikh) 

Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 
Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 



ATTENDANCE SHEET OF PARTICIPATE OF CONTRACTOR  
iUnder Rule-17(1) of SPPRA Rule, 2010) 

REPAIRING OF HEAVY LEAKAGES ON 33"DIA PRCC  
PIPELINE FROM NORTHERN BYPASS KESC GRID 
STATION TO ITTEHAD TOWN PUMPING STATION 
NEW BALDIA.  

DATE OF OPENING & 
TIME: 

06-05-2015 at 02:30 P.M 

ESTIMATED COST: 	Rs. 9.98.456.00 

SPPRA's SERIAL No. 23719 

Sr. 
No.  

NAME OF THE FIRM 
NAME OF PERSON & 

DESIGNATION 
SIGNATURE 

1  nil5.  R. k• BiAlk, Atimv‘kh go) 
.--- lorAVI <A' ( AzpAr.49 
 	Js-tfiwiA2te--- 

OA 	4--  2 mfi. milia /*atla  ' 

ciiire e 
3 

nk fiton Pays . m ..Vottthuiv cti\owqr) 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

AMMAD ASIF QADRI 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

H.T.M. DIVISION, KbV&SB 

NAME OF WORK: 



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)  

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1 Name of Procuring Agency : KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.23719 I.D No. 	/2015 

3 Tender 	Description/Name 	of 
Work/Item: 

EMERGENT REPAIR OF HEAVY LEAKAGES 
ON 48" DIA PRCC PIPE LINE FROM SABA 
PUMP STATION TO DADEX FACTORY DO-
RASTA NEK SYSTEM 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 2 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 2 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified 	 
(if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: NIL 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 06-05-2015 

•— 

S 1 Name of Elm / 
Bidder 

COST OFFERED 
BY THE BIDDER 

RANKING IN 
TERMS OF 

COST 

COMPARISON 
WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCES 
REJECTION 

REMARKS 

01 

02 

M/s. Naheed 
Associates 

Rs9,65,250/- . 1" Lowest 

..--- 

® 0.198% 
Below 

Pay order & required documents are 
attached. 

P.O # 1272727 revalidate on 07-04- 
2015 Rs.20,000/- from KASB Bank 

Shahced-e-Millat Road Branch 
Karachi 

Substantially 
Responsive 

M/s. Siddiqui 
Brothers & 
Co. 

Rs.I0,26,000/- 214  Lowest 
@ 6.083% 

Above 

Pay order & required documents are 
attached. P.O # 03077631 dt: 27.04- 
2015 Rs.22,000/- from Faysal Bank 

Khalid Bin Waked Road Branch Khi 

Substantially 
Responsive 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 Mis.Nalteed Associates declared as the 
lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority. 

(Wa if Altarr) 	 (Saif-ul-Ha e) 	 (Maq 	Ahmed Shaikh) 

Accounts Officer (W/D) 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member / Secretary 	 Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

(Zafar All Palijo) 	 (Abdu 	K lac)/ 

Chief Engineer (BT&D) 	 Chief Enginee;k1fD) 

Member 	 Convener 



U  
U 

M
/s

.S
id

d
iq

u
i
 

B
ro

th
er

s  
&

 C
o.

  
 

A
m

ou
nt

  
 

00,
s 
C - 

‘....., 

§ 
4:7 

R
at

e  
I  

CC 0 06  
,,, 

	

ei, 	w .c 7, 

	

ea 	.r 
Z 6 

•  

-a' = 0 
• 

E 
 

451 
ei 

VS 
\-, 

et 

 .2 .. 
1:4 

0 •■•■ 
r- vc  
en 

E
st

im
at

ed
 C
os

t  

A
m

o
u
nt

   n 
■•0 

g 
4, 
Cr,  

n 
Cs 
g 
4:4 
0%  

0
to
.1 

im  

f 4.(1 

C./ 

Ira 
;4 

c-4 oo 
v; 
en 

Q
u

a
nt

it
y
  
I 

0 
Z 

N N 

D
es

cr
ip

ti
o
n
  o
f
 W

o
rk

 

R
ep

ai
r  

o
f  

le
ak

in
g

  jo
in

ts
  (

E
xt

er
na
l
 

V
at

ta
)  
o

n
  P

R
C

C
 

Pi
pe

  o
f 
4
8
"
 d
ia

  
in

cl
ud

es
  t

he
  c

o
st

  o
f 
e
xc

av
at

io
n

,  

se
al

in
g
  m

a
te
ri

al
s,

  g
un

ny
  b

a
gs

.  
la

bo
u

r,d
e-

w
at

er
in

g
  

an
d 

re
fi

lli
n
g
  o

f t
he

  e
xc

av
at

ed
 s

tu
ff 

et
c.

  c
om

pl
et

e.
  

(4
8
" 

d
ia

  P
R

C
C

)  

IT
O

T
A

L
 Q

U
O

T
E

D
 I

 C
O

R
R

E
C

T
E
D

 C
O

S
T

 

E 0  
V. z 

   

O 

z 

2 

o. ;.J 

Ct 

z°  

La 2 
0. w 
Cs I-1  cf; 
U 
U 

co 
n < 
Z 
0 0 
tn 
ta: 

vx 
0 

‘4><  
41 5 

O 

7t.  

cc 

z 

1'J 

L. 

E a 
z 

  

C
O

M
P

A
R

A
T

IV
E

 S
T

A
T

E
M

E
N

T
 

  

 

r 

 

   

   

•  



NIT Sr. No. SPPRA Serial No.23719 

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.  

Name of Work: EMERGENT REPAIR OF HEAVY LEAKAGES ON 48" DIA 
PRCC PIPE LINE FROM SABA PUMP STATION TO DADEX 
FACTORY DO-RASTA NEK SYSTEM  

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.  

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 06-05-2015 
for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The 
meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the 
representative of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

2. Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 

1. 	M/s.Naheed Associates 
ii. 	M/s.Siddiqui Brothers & Co. 

3. The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned 
participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of 

the Procurement Committee. 

S. 
No 

Name of Firm Quoted Price 
Amount of 

Bid Security 
Pay Order No. / Date 

01 
M/s. Naheed 	7 
Associates 

‘ 
Rs.9,65,250/- 

K 
Rs.20,000/- 

P.O /I 1272727 revalidate on 07-04-2015 
from KASB Bank Shaheed-e-Millat Road 

Branch Karachi 

02 
M/s. Siddiqui 
Brothers & Co. 

V 
Rs.10,26,000/- Rs.22,000/- 

r 	P.O Si 03077631 dt: 27-04-2015 from 
Faysal Bank Khalid Bin Waked Road 

Branch Karachi 

4. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by 

the bidders (if required). 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

(W f Akhtar) 
Accounts Officer (W/D) 

Member / Secretary DC- 
-ul-Ha ue) 	(Maqsood Ahmed Shaiki) 

Additional Director internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 
Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

(Zafar Ali Palijo) 	 (Abe 
Chief Engineer (W/D) 	 Chief E gineer 

Member 	 Convener 



NIT Sr. No. SPPRA Serial No.237I9  

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope) 

Description of work: EMERGENT REPAIR OF II 	LEAKAGES ON 48" DR PRCC 
PIPE LINE FROM SARA PUMP STATION TO DADEX FACTORY 
DO-RASTA NEK SYSTEM  

Date of Opening: 	06-05-2015  

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ OUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria: 

S. No. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Bidders' Name 

M/s.Naheed 
Associates 

M/s.Siddiqui 
Brothers & Co. 

I. Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  NTN Yes Yes 

3.  Sales Tax Registration N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  Minimum three years' experience of relevant field. Yes Yes 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes 

8.  
Bid is signed. named and stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along with Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes 

9.  
Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44 

N/A N/A 

10.  Qualified/ disqualified Qualified Qualified 

(Wasi Akhtar) 	 (Saif-ul-Ha ue) 	 (Magsooa Ahmed Shaikh) 
Accounts Officer (W/D) 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member / Secretary 	Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

e 
(Zafar Ali Palijo) 

Chief Engineer (W/D) 
Member 

(Abdul R 	atti) 
Chief Engineer 

Convener 



ATTENDANCE SHEET OF PARTICIPATE OF CONTRACTOR  

'Under Rule-17(1) of SPPRA Rule, 2010).  

NAME OF WORK: 	EMERGENT REPAIR OF HEAVY LEAKAGES ON 
48"DIA PRCC PIPELINE FROM SABA PUMP 
STATION TO DADEX FACTORY DO-RASTA NEK 
SYSTEM.  

DATE OF OPENING & 06-05-2015 at 02.30 P.M 
TIME: 

ESTIMATED COST: 	Rs. 9,67,167.00 

SPPRA's SERIAL No. 23719.  

Sr. 
No.  NAME OF THE FIRM 

NAME OF PERSON & 
DESIGNATION 

SIGNATURE 

1  nY.5. ...eilei /?ffoli .6 4. Antr:i igiefrtit 69160 

2  mA. t.14144.4 kaelthe c,„.,Aili 	Altykdior.  ) dr 

3 

4 5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

AST QADRI 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

H.T.M.  DIVISION. KW&S6 



0 
0 C --- 

-e 170. 
0.) "I CI 

Z cn 
O "I 

In "T1 
ZITO 
rn In X) tr 

In 

P
R

O
C

U
R

E
M

E
N

T
 P

L
A

N
  F

O
R

  T
H

E
  F

IN
A

N
C

IA
L

  Y
E

A
R

 O
F

 2
0
1
4

-2
0

1
5
  

N
IV

IA
I  
>

thu
m

ii 
e

n
H

 

C 

0 
z 0 

m 

0 

a 

0) al A C4 to -• * Ch 

E
m

e
rg

e
n

t Re
p
a
ir
 of  h

e
a

vy
 le

a
ka

g
e

s
 o
n

 
48"d

ia
 P

R
C

C
  
p
ip

e
lin

e
 fro

m
 S

aba
 P

u
m

p
 

S
ta

tio
n
 to

 D
a
d
e

x F
a
ctory

 D
o

-R
a

sta
 N

E
K

 
S

yste
m

 

R
ep

a
iring

 of h
e

a
vy

 leak
ag

e
s
 on

 3
3

-d
ta 

P
R

C
C

  
p
ip

e
line

 fro
m

 No
rth

e
rn

 B
yp

a
ss 

K
E

S
C

  
G

rid
  S

ta
tion

 to
 Itte

ha
d
  T

o
w

n
 

P
u
m

p
ing

 Sta
tio

n
 new

 B
ald

ia
.
 
 

R
ep

a
ir
 of  h

e
a

vy
 le

a
ka

g
e
s
 o
n

 8
4

'clia
 

P
R

C
C

  
p

ip
e
lin

e
 fro

m
 M

u
m

 G
o

th
  

to
 Lal  

F
la

te
s A

h
sa

n
a
ba

d
  N

E
K

 S
yste

m
.
 
 

R
ep

a
irin
g

 of  h
e

a
vy

 le
a

kag
e
s
 o
n
 5

4
"d

ia
 

P
R

C
C

 pip
e

lin
e
 fro

m
 S

a
ba

 P
u

m
p

 H
o

u
se

 to
 

W
a

z
e

e
r G

o
th

 an
d

 P
/F

  M
.S

 sp
lit
 co

lla
r te

e
 

54"x5
4"x24"d

ia
 on

 5
4

-d
ia

 P
R

C
C

  a
t S

ha
d
  

B
ag

h
 N

E
K

  S
yste

m
.
 
 

R
ep

a
ir
 of  h

e
a
vy

 le
a

ka
g
e
s
 o
n
 4

8
*clia

 
P

R
C

C
  

p
ip

e
lin

e
 fro

m
 Ba

n
a
ra

s
 to

 U
rdu

 
C

how
k  

a
n
d
  3

6
-d

ia
 P

R
C

C
 U
rd
u
 Cho

w
k  to

 
Z

-2
  V

a
lve

 O
ra

ng
i  T

o
w

n. 

P
/F

  
o

f  
sp

lit
 co

lla
r
 te

e
 a
n

d
 rep

a
iring

 of  
h

eavy
 le

a
kag

e
s
 on

 8
4
-d

ia
 P

R
C

C
  p

ip
e
lin

e
 

fro
m

 A
h
sa

na
b
a
d
 H

yd
ra

n
t to

 K
E

S
C

  G
rid

  
S

ta
tio

n
 M

a
ym

a
r N

E
K

 S
yste

m
. 

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N
  O

F
  P

R
O

C
U

R
E

M
E

N
T

  

40 
to 
to 
a 
10 
:4 
o 
o 

1
7

,5
0

0
,0

0
0

  

9
,8

9
,4

5
5

.0
0
 	

U
n

d
er 

B
u

d
g

et G
ran

t 
7
2
8
3
-2

9
  

m 
ii 
a) 

sul 
0 
-NI 

in 
o 

S 
m 
14 
al 
0 
a 
b 
o 

E
S

T
IM

A
T

E
D

  
C

O
S

T
  

6. 
9 

= a 
-a 	a. za m 0  st 0 a -t 	0 
V t 03  P 
10 
10

re  
0. 0 cig 0 

	

co 	a 

	

'.1 a 	..1 
Na to C tn 

9 — 0' ° 
o 

	

0 d= 	0 

F
U

N
D

S
  

A
L
L

O
C

A
T

E
D

  

& 
9 

6. 
9 

& 
9 

& 
9 

6 . 
9 

go 
 

0 
m 

S
O

U
R

C
E

  
O

F
  

F
U

N
D

  
 

It 
4 

6. 
9 

6. 
4 

6. 
9 

6. 0 

O
p

e
n

 co
m

p
e

titive
 

B
id

d
i n
g

 Sing
le 

S
tag

e
 O

n
e 

E
n

velo
p

 S
y

s
tem

 

P
R

O
P

O
S

E
D

  
P

R
O

C
U

R
E

M
E

N
T

  
M

E
T

H
O

D
  
 

. S. . . . . 

T
I M

IN
G

  O
F

  
P

R
O

C
U

R
E

M
E

N
T

  (Q
T

R
.
)
 
 

. . . . . • 
t
o 

. . & 
9 

& 
9 

& 
9 

-< m 0 
co 

a. 

N
IT

 h
ois

te
d

 on
 

17-04
-20

1
5

 
Y

es 	
S

P
P

R
A

's 
S

r. #
  2

3
7

1
9

 

-d
o

- 

, I . . a 
s 

N
IT

 ho
is

te
d

 on
 

1
1-02

-2
0

1
5

 
S

P
P

R
A

's 
S

r. #
 22

7
3

8
 

9 

z 
0) 	0 -71 7 	w si. 
Kin „013  E FI 
Al 
 x NI .-• 0 

cn  D. a o 
A 0-  -•  0. 
A 	al  0 

z 

2:1  
M 
g 

20 

0  


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12

